307EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH	 www.ewm-group.com									         GES 2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244	 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.					     2010-05-15
Oxyacetylene machines
  Overview
Oxyacetylene machines Page
Pressure reducer
Oxygen 308
Combustion gases 309

Colour code 10 needles
Usage Cleaning cutting and welding nozzles
Type Designation Item no. P Price
per pc.
NC 0.7-3.4MM Nozzle cleaner 096-000888-00000 N1 € 10.91
337EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH	 www.ewm-group.com									         GES 2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244	 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.					     2010-05-15
Oxyacetylene machines
Accessories
  Gas accessories
 FWH 1 zz Wall bottle holder, galvanised, with 1 bottle bracket
zz Securing chain
zz With hole for securing to wall
Type Designation Bottle diame-
ter
Bottle con-
tents Item no. P Price
mm l per pc.
FWH 1 Wall bottle holder 140 10 098-002710-00000 H2 € 52.50
210 20 098-002716-00000 H2 € 55.00
 FWH 3 zz Wall bottle holder, galvanised, with 3 bottle brackets
zz Securing chain
zz With hole for securing to wall
Bottle diameter mm 229
Bottle contents l 50
Type Designation Bottle con-
tents Item no. P Price
l per pc.
FWH 3 Wall bottle holder 50 098-003463-00000 H2 € 90.50
 RF 3X20MM zz Flints for gas igniters
Cross-section mm² 3 - 3
Type Designation VPE Item no. P Price
Pc.. per pck
RF 3X20MM Replacement flints 50 098-001330-00000 H2 € 15.40
 DSK zz Hose clips in various diameters for connecting oxyacetylene hoses.
Type Designation Outside Ø Item no. P Price
mm per pc.
DSK Double tube clamp
11 098-001424-00000 H2 € 0.30
13 098-001423-00000 H2 € 0.40
16 098-000603-00000 H2 € 0.45
16 098-001425-00000 H2 € 1.30
11 098-001433-00000 H2 € 1.30
13 098-001432-00000 H2 € 1.20
338 EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH	 www.ewm-group.com									         GES  2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244	 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred. 					     2010-05-15
Oxyacetylene machines
Accessories
  Gas hoses
 GH 2X1/4'' 2M zz Fitted with plastic nuts on both sides for assembly without the need for tools
Gas type Argon/H2/CO2 (forming gas)
Length m 2
Standards
    EN 599
Type Designation Threads Item no. P Price
per pc.
GH 2X1/4'' Gas tube 2 x G1/4" 094-000010-00001 E1 € 15.00
 APH N/AR/CO2 zz All combustion gas hose for oxygen/nitrogen/argon/C02 in accordance with EN 559
zz Extremely robust, flexible and age and weather resistant
Gas type Argon/H2/CO2 (forming gas)
Colour Black
Inside Ø mm 6.3
Outside Ø mm 13
Packing drum 40m
Standards
    EN 599
Type Designation Item no. P Price
per m
APH N/AR/CO2 Argon tube 094-000083-00001 H2 € 6.60
 AHR 3,5MM zz Oxyacetylene hoses with textile insert for acetylene, up to 20 bar
zz In accordance with EN 559
Gas type Combustion gases
Colour Red
Packing drum 50 m
Standards
    EN 599
    ISO 3821
Type Designation Inside Ø Outside Ø Item no. P Price
mm mm per m
AHR Acetylene tube
6 13 098-004119-00000 H2 € 1.90
9 16 098-004120-00000 H2 € 2.00
4 11 098-000503-00000 H2 € 1.50
339EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH	 www.ewm-group.com									         GES 2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244	 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.					     2010-05-15
Oxyacetylene machines
Accessories
 OHB zz Oxyacetylene hoses with textile insert for oxygen, up to 20 bar
zz In accordance with EN 559
Gas type Oxygen
Colour Blue
Packing drum 50 m
Standards
    EN 599
    ISO 3821
Type Designation Inside Ø Outside Ø Item no. P Price
mm mm per m
OHB Oxygen tube
6 13 098-004121-00000 H2 € 1.90
6 16 098-004122-00000 H2 € 2.10
4 11 098-000508-00000 H2 € 1.50
 PHG 3,5MM zz Oxyacetylene hoses with textile insert for propane/butane.
zz In accordance with DIN 4815
Gas type Propane
Colour Orange
Packing drum 50 m
Standards
    DIN 4815
Type Designation Inside Ø Outside Ø Item no. P Price
mm mm per m
PHG Propane gas tube 6.3 13 098-004123-00000 H2 € 2.90
9 16 098-004124-00000 H2 € 3.10
340 EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH	 www.ewm-group.com									         GES  2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244	 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred. 					     2010-05-15
Oxyacetylene machines
Accessories
  Twin hoses
 HSTH 16MM zz Twin oxyacetylene hoses with textile insert for combustible gas/oxygen.
zz Preassembled with bushes and press-fitted using 3/8“L and 1/4“ union nuts.
Gas type Acetylene-oxygen
Thread, combustion gas G 3/8''L
Thread, oxygen G 1/4"
Colour Red/blue
Ø inside, oxygen mm 6
Ø outside, oxygen mm 16
Ø inside, combustible gas mm 9
Ø outside, combustible gas mm 16
Standards
    EN 559 Yes
    ISO 3821 Yes
Type Designation Length Item no. P Price
m per pc.
HSTH 16MM Twin tube package
5 098-004125-00000 H2 € 39.00
10 098-004126-00000 H2 € 63.00
15 098-004127-00000 H2 € 85.00
20 098-004128-00000 H2 € 112.00
 HSTH 13MM zz Twin oxyacetylene hoses with textile insert for combustible gas/oxygen.
zz Preassembled with bushes and press-fitted using 3/8“L and 1/4“ union nuts.
Gas type Acetylene-oxygen
Thread, combustion gas G 3/8''L
Thread, oxygen G 1/4"
Colour Red/blue
Ø inside, oxygen mm 6
Ø outside, oxygen mm 13
Ø inside, combustible gas mm 6
Ø outside, combustible gas mm 13
Standards
    EN 559 Yes
    ISO 3821 Yes
Type Designation Length Item no. P Price
m per pc.
HSTH 13MM Twin tube package
5 098-004129-00000 H2 € 35.50
10 098-004130-00000 H2 € 57.50
15 098-004131-00000 H2 € 75.00
20 098-004132-00000 H2 € 94.00
 HSTH 11MM zz Twin oxyacetylene hoses with textile insert for combustible gas/oxygen.
zz Preassembled with bushes and press-fitted using 3/8“L and 1/4“ union nuts.
Gas type Acetylene-oxygen
Thread, combustion gas G 3/8''L
Thread, oxygen G 1/4"
Colour Red/blue
Ø inside, oxygen mm 4
Ø outside, oxygen mm 11
Ø inside, combustible gas mm 4
Ø outside, combustible gas mm 11
Standards
    EN 559 Yes
    ISO 3821 Yes
Type Designation Length Item no. P Price
m per pc.
HSTH 11MM Twin tube package
5 098-001390-00000 H2 € 34.50
10 098-004133-00000 H2 € 55.00
15 098-004134-00000 H2 € 72.00
20 098-004135-00000 H2 € 90.00
341EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH	 www.ewm-group.com									         GES 2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244	 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.					     2010-05-15
Oxyacetylene machines
Accessories
 TAH zz Twin oxyacetylene hoses with textile insert for combustible gas/oxygen.
zz For rings with 50 m - can be ordered in 5 m intervals
Thread, combustion gas G 3/8''L
Thread, oxygen G 1/4"
Colour Red/blue
Packing drum 50 m
Type Designation Ø inside,
oxygen
Ø outside,
oxygen
Ø inside,
combustible
gas
Ø outside,
combustible
gas
Item no. P Price
mm mm mm mm per m
TAH Twin tube
4 11 4 11 098-001388-00000 H2 € 3.30
6 13 6 13 098-001380-00000 H2 € 4.10
6 16 9 16 098-001372-00000 H2 € 3.90
 HS 16MM zz Twin oxyacetylene hoses with textile insert for combustible gas/oxygen with plastic
zz In accordance with EN 599/DIN 3821
zz Preassembled with bushes and press-fitted using 3/8“L and 1/4“ union nuts.
Gas type Acetylene-oxygen
Thread, combustion gas G 3/8''L
Thread, oxygen G 1/4"
Colour Red/blue
Ø inside, oxygen mm 9
Ø outside, oxygen mm 16
Ø inside, combustible gas mm 6
Ø outside, combustible gas mm 16
Standards
    EN 559 Yes
    ISO 3821 Yes
Type Designation Length Item no. P Price
m per pc.
HS 16MM Tube package
5 098-001355-00000 H2 € 39.00
10 098-001356-00000 H2 € 66.80
15 098-001357-00000 H2 € 90.60
20 098-001358-00000 H2 € 115.00
30 098-003994-00000 H2 € 169.00
 HS 13MM zz Twin oxyacetylene hoses with textile insert for combustible gas/oxygen with plastic
zz In accordance with EN 599/DIN 3821
zz Preassembled with bushes and press-fitted using 3/8“L and 1/4“ union nuts.
Gas type Acetylene-oxygen
Thread, combustion gas G 3/8''L
Thread, oxygen G 1/4"
Colour Red/blue
Ø inside, oxygen mm 6
Ø outside, oxygen mm 13
Ø inside, combustible gas mm 6
Ø outside, combustible gas mm 13
Standards
    EN 559 Yes
    ISO 3821 Yes
Type Designation Length Item no. P Price
m per pc.
HS 13MM Tube package
5 098-004136-00000 H2 € 39.00
10 098-004137-00000 H2 € 59.90
15 098-004138-00000 H2 € 85.50
20 098-004139-00000 H2 € 110.50
342 EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH	 www.ewm-group.com									         GES  2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244	 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred. 					     2010-05-15
Oxyacetylene machines
Accessories
 HS 11MM zz Twin oxyacetylene hoses with textile insert for combustible gas/oxygen with plastic
zz In accordance with EN 599/DIN 3821
zz Preassembled with bushes and press-fitted using 3/8“L and 1/4“ union nuts.
Gas type Acetylene-oxygen
Thread, combustion gas G 3/8''L
Thread, oxygen G 1/4"
Colour Red/blue
Ø inside, oxygen mm 4
Ø outside, oxygen mm 11
Ø inside, combustible gas mm 4
Ø outside, combustible gas mm 11
Standards
    EN 559 Yes
    ISO 3821 Yes
Type Designation Length Item no. P Price
mm per pc.
HS 11MM Tube package
5 098-001340-00000 H2 € 36.00
10 098-001341-00000 H2 € 59.90
15 098-001342-00000 H2 € 79.90
20 098-001343-00000 H2 € 99.00
 SEC Zn zz Single eye steel clamp, galvanised - with spacer ring
Version With insert ring
Type Designation Diameter Item no. P Price
mm per pc.
SEC Zn Single-eye clip
6.4 - 8 094-011891-00000 H2 € 0.70
7.5 - 8.5 094-011892-00000 H2 € 0.90
8 - 9.5 098-004141-00000 H2 € 0.80
9 - 10.5 098-004142-00000 H2 € 0.50
10 - 11.5 098-004143-00000 H2 € 0.60
10.5 - 12.5 098-004144-00000 H2 € 0.80
11.5 - 13.3 098-004145-00000 H2 € 0.80
13 - 15.3 098-004146-00000 H2 € 0.85
15 - 17.3 098-004147-00000 H2 € 0.85
 TTB CuZn zz Tube nozzles for self assembly
Standards
    DIN 8542
Type Designation Outside Ø Threads Item no. P Price
mm per pc.
TTB CuZn Hose nozzles
4 G 1/4" 094-011495-00000 H2 € 1.75
6 G 1/4" 094-000999-00000 H2 € 2.15
9 G 1/4" 094-001717-00000 H2 € 1.50
4 G 3/8'' 098-000512-00000 H2 € 1.75
6 G 3/8'' 098-003574-00000 H2 € 1.50
9 G 3/8'' 094-002731-00000 H2 € 2.00
343EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH	 www.ewm-group.com									         GES 2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244	 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.					     2010-05-15
Oxyacetylene machines
Accessories
 HNB CuZn zz Union nuts for hose nozzles
Standards
    DIN 8542
Type Designation Threads Version Item no. P Price
per pc.
HNB CuZn Crown nut G 1/4" SW 17 094-000044-00000 S1 € 2.15
G 3/8"L SW 19 098-003573-00000 H2 € 1.50
 DN CuZn zz Double nipple for connecting hoses
Type Designation Threads Version Item no. P Price